502389184 06/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WifiSLAM, Inc.	06/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61439876
Application Number:	61450919
PCT Number:	US2012020875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089745436

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-974-0110

Email: nhood@apple.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff L. Myers

Address Line 1: 1 Infinite Loop

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeff L. Myers - Reg. No. 44,252	
Signature:	/Jeff L. Myers/	
Date:	06/18/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=WifiSLAM,_Inc._Assignment#page1.tif source=WifiSLAM,_Inc._Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030637 FRAME: 0880 5120.00 6143

502389184

EXHIBIT C

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by WiFiSLAM, Inc., a corporation duly authorized under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter the "Assignor") witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter the "Patents and Applications");

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California, and having a principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014-2084 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Applications for Letters Patent of the United States or foreign, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Patents and Applications, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringement of the said Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

in testimony whereof, 13 day of	2013,	
WIFISLAM, INC	APPLE INC.	1
ву:	ву: 91,14	4
Name: <u>GENE LEVOFF</u>	Name: BJ Watrous	<i>\</i>
Title: PRESIDENT	Title: Vice President & Chie	f IP Counse

SCHEDULE "A" TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Country Code	Patent No.	Grant Date	App No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Pub Date	Title
PCT/US			2012/020875	01/11/2012			METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOBILE LOCATION DETERMINATION
US			61/439,876	02/05/2011			METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR WIRELESS AND/OR SIGNAL STRENGTH BASED MAPPING AND/OR LOCALIZATION
US			61/450,919	03/09/2011			METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR WIRELESS AND/OR SIGNAL STRENGTH BASED MAPPING AND/OR LOCALIZATION

PATENT REEL: 030637 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 06/18/2013